

## East Multnomah Soil and Water Conservation District

Special Board of Directors Meeting Public Notice – Press Release 1/7/2022

For Immediate Release January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2022

**Contact:** Asianna Fernandez

asianna@emswcd.org (503) 222-7645 https://emswcd.org/

## **East Multnomah Soil and Water Conservation District Special Board of Directors Meeting for January 2022**

The East Multnomah Soil and Water Conservation District (EMSWCD), which serves all of Multnomah County east of the Willamette River, will hold a Special Board of Directors meeting in January 2022, via videoconference. This meeting is open to the public and all persons interested in the work of EMSWCD are invited to join the meeting using the call-in information below. Please note however, members of the public are excluded from agenda items held in executive session. To attend, please call United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679 United States: +1 (571) 317-3116, Access Code: 895-419-301 or join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone at <a href="https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/895419301">https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/895419301</a>.

The Special Board Meeting is scheduled for 5:00 PM on Monday, January 10<sup>th</sup>. Agenda items include: An Executive Session under ORS 192.660(2)(i) held to review and evaluate the employment-related performance of a public officer. More agenda items may be added later in the week; please visit our website at <a href="https://emswcd.org/about/board/meetings/">https://emswcd.org/about/board/meetings/</a> to find an updated agenda.

Meeting attendees requiring Americans with Disabilities Act accommodations should call (503)  $222-7645 \times 100$  as soon as possible. To better serve you, five (5) business days prior to the event, is preferred.

The East Multnomah Soil and Water Conservation District (EMSWCD) is a unit of local government whose mission is to help people care for land and water. The EMSWCD is led by an elected board of five directors and works entirely on a voluntary, non-regulatory basis with landowners, land managers, and other residents east of the Willamette River centerline in Multnomah County. All of the EMSWCD's work is geared toward keeping water clean, conserving water and keeping soil healthy.

Contact Asianna Fernandez, our Clerk of the Board of Directors, with any questions about Board of Directors and Committee Meetings at <a href="mailto:asianna@emswcd.org">asianna@emswcd.org</a> or (503) 222-7645. Learn more about us at <a href="https://emswcd.org">https://emswcd.org</a>



 ${\it Map\ of\ EMSWCD\ service\ area,\ which\ is\ all\ Multnomah\ County\ East\ of\ the\ Willamette\ River.}$ 

###